

Press release

Trelleborg, February 14, 2024 07:50:00

Jürgen Bosch appointed President of Trelleborg Sealing Solutions and member of Group Management

Jürgen Bosch has been appointed new Business Area President of Trelleborg Sealing Solutions and member of Group Management effective from April 1, 2024. Jürgen Bosch is currently heading the Global Aerospace business as well as Industrial Europe within the business area Trelleborg Sealing Solutions. He has held various senior positions in the business area since 2010.

As a planned succession, Jürgen will replace Peter Hahn as new Business Area President. Peter Hahn has decided, after 23 years at Trelleborg, including seven years as President of the business area Trelleborg Sealing Solutions, to continue to work for the Group in a new role as a senior advisor focusing on development projects.

"Jürgen Bosch has shown strong leadership and good results for many years. He will continue to lead the growth journey within industries such as aerospace, semiconductors, food processing, robotics and automation. An important task will also be to realize the full synergies from recent acquisitions", says Peter Nilsson, President and CEO of Trelleborg.

Trelleborg has, as previously communicated, decided to establish the new business area Trelleborg Medical Solutions. The new business area will consist of the healthcare & medical operations within the Trelleborg Sealing Solutions business area including the signed acquisition of Baron Group.

"I would like to thank Peter Hahn, who has successfully led the business area for the past seven years. His dedication to provide the best solutions for customers combined with a strong focus on applications in selected segments, has laid the foundation for the positive development. I am pleased that he will continue to support the Group in a new role as senior advisor," continues Peter Nilsson.

The new organization will be implemented from April 1, 2024. In March, Trelleborg will report restated financial figures for both Trelleborg Medical Solutions and Trelleborg Sealing Solutions in its new structure. The Trelleborg Industrial Solutions business area will not be affected by the new Group organization.

Webcast:

Analysts, investors, and media are invited to participate in a teleconference at 11:00 CET today, February 14, 2024. Trelleborg's President and CEO Peter Nilsson will present the Group's new structure, and Linda Muroski will present Trelleborg Medical Solutions business area.

If you wish to participate via webcast, please use the link below. https://ir.financialhearings.com/trelleborg-press-conference-feb-2024

If you wish to participate via teleconference, please register on the link below. After registration you will be provided phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference. You can ask questions verbally via the teleconference.

https://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=5008031

Contacts

Media: Vice President Communications Tobias Rydergren, +46 (0)410 67015, +46 (0)733 747015, tobias. rydergren@trelleborg.com

Investors/analysts: Vice President IR Christofer Sjögren, +46 (0)410 67068, +46 (0)708 665140, christofer. sjögren@trelleborg.com

About Us

Trelleborg is a world leader in engineered polymer solutions that seal, damp and protect critical applications in demanding environments. Its innovative solutions accelerate performance for customers in a sustainable way. In 2023, The Trelleborg Group had annual sales of approximately SEK 34 billion in around 40 countries. The Group comprises two business areas: Trelleborg Industrial Solutions and Trelleborg Sealing Solutions. The Trelleborg share has been listed on the Stock Exchange since 1964 and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Large Cap. www.trelleborg.com

Attachments

Jürgen Bosch appointed President of Trelleborg Sealing Solutions and member of Group Management